
Hengst Besitzer Homepage  Decktaxe  
Arc Ima Lonsome Lena Koch Manuela www.lonsomelena.at  1.500,-  
Arc Suprisinly Smart Reiss Hans Peter  www.reissquarterhorses.ch  1.200,-  
Bricks One Smart Summer Richard  rksummer@gmx.at  750,-  
Bricks Top Jac Summer Richard  rksummer@gmx.at  1.000,-  
Chex Enterprise Wallner Heidi  www.chex-enterprise.de  2.000,-  
Chex N Go Eggl Claudia & Johann  www.la-ranchita-quarterhorses.de  900,-  
Codys Hanka Chief Hell Heini  www.hellhorses.com  1.000,-  
Color Me Broady Böheim Gerhard www.styrian-painthorse-ranch.at  750,-  
Custom Wrangler Mamerow Hilka & Markus www.reining.dreipage.de  1.600,-  
Docs Cash N Leon Zaglitsch Christian  www.cz-ranch.at.tf  500,-  
Docs Vaquero Chex Vaquero Ranch s.r.o. vaquerofarms@yahoo.de  500,-  
Doctor Zip Nic Zip Nic Partners www.sr-horse-training.com  1.500,-  
Dunnit Cowboy Star Böröcz Stefan  www.geschriebensteinranch.at  1.000,-  
Dunnit Like A Cowboy Rainbow Valley Ranch  www.rainbow-valley-ranch.com  1.950,-  
El Peppys Doc Lechner Franz  www.westernriding.at  800,-  
Heza SureWhiz Jac Point Quarter Horses  www.jac.point.com  1.750,-  
Hobby N Hollywood Habringer Othmar www.om-appaloosa.com  1.000,-  
Hotrodding Sailor Reiss Hans Peter  www.reissquarterhorses.ch  1.200,-  
Jac O Rima Schulz/Blaschke Syndicate www.jac-o-rima.com  2.200,-  
Jay Bar Malbec Lukner Andreas www.wrc-lobau.at  800,-  
Joe Wise Er Mittmannsgruber Sabine  www.reining-performance.com  1.250,-  
Laredo Whiz Dainmasa QH www.dainmasa.at  2.200,-  
Little Nic Tari BB Nicole Brunnet/Eric Biebinger  www.bb-quarterhorses.de  1.300,-  
Mr Yukon Wonder Bamberger Thomas www.tb-ranch.com  1.200,-  
Mr. Depep Böröcz Stefan  www.geschriebensteinranch.at  1.000,-  
Mr. Red Peppy Delmaso Mittmannsgruber Josef www.mrs-qh.at  1.200,-  
Muey Kali Guy Golden Horse Ranch www.golden-horse.at  1.700,-  
New Jack City MB Ranch www.mb-trainingstable.at  2.000,-  
Ninjajac Hollywood Blechinger Thomas  www.ninjajac.at  1.200,-  
Out Dunit Schmelich Thomas  www.outdunit.com  1.300,-  
Puddle Jumper Öhler René  www.styrian-painthorse-ranch.at  900,-  
Rickashay Ray Schneeberger Matthias  0699/11700063  1250,-  
Ses Topsail Whiz Zotti Stefanie www.best-westernhorses.com  1500,-  
Shiners Vintage Wilhelm Gerd  www.lamesahorses.com  1.400,-  
Smart Rattle Snake Dainmasa QH www.dainmasa.at  1.800,-  
Smart Slide Lena Golden Horse Ranch www.golden-horse.at  1.200,-  
Smartin Schulz H&D  www.westernstar.at  1.800,-  
Smartin Cowboy Zaglitsch Christian  www.cz-ranch.at.tf  1.250,-  
Smartin Off Rainbow Valley Ranch  www.rainbow-valley-ranch.com  1.950,-  
Smooth Move Tari Dünser Markus www.dqh.at  1.200,-  
Snappy Lena Too Schöninger Wolfgang  www.westerntrainer.at  1.500,-  
Solanos RockyTop Lechner Franz  www.westernriding.at  1.100,-  
Spotted Power on Top Fellner Josef  www.innriverranch.at  1.000,-  
Sprattin Mittmannsgruber/Klipfel www.reining-performance.com  1.250,-  
Steppin Tari Jac Brugger Claudia  www.steppintarijac.com  600,-  
Stylish Top Gun Mittmannsgruber/Klipfel www.reining-performance.com  1.000,-  
Swappin Ends Doc Petz Sabine  www.spq.cc  1.000,-  
Tejons San Badger Schmid Birgit  www.gq-ranch.at  750,-  
XP Absolut Rooster Johann & Franz Vorraber www.vorraber.at  1.000,-  
 


